



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6467/2017**

D.C. MISHRA Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr.Varun Kumar, Advocate.

CORAM:
JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR
JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

% **ORDER**
05.11.2019

CM APPL. 26779/2017

1. The record of the proceedings before the CAT are already on record. The application does not survive and is accordingly disposed of.

W.P.(C) 6467/2017

2. Counsel for the Respondent is stated to be in some difficulty today.

3. List on 24th March 2020.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

TALWANT SINGH, J.

NOVEMBER 05, 2019

tr