



\$~9 to 11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6467/2017

D.C. MISHRA ..... Petitioner

Through: Petitioner-in-person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. .... Respondents

Through: Mr. Shitanshu, Proxy counsel for Mr.  
Gagan Mathur, Advocate.

10

+ W.P.(C) 6481/2017

D.C. MISHRA ..... Petitioner

Through: Petitioner-in-person.

versus

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Shitanshu, Proxy counsel for Mr.  
Gagan Mathur, Advocate.

11

+ W.P.(C) 6496/2017

D.C. MISHRA ..... Petitioner

Through: Petitioner-in-person.

versus

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Shitanshu, Proxy counsel for Mr.



Gagan Mathur, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER**

**18.10.2022**

%

1. Learned counsel for respondents prays for some more time to file counter affidavit.
2. Let the same be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
3. List on 20.04.2023.

**SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J**

**TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J**

**OCTOBER 18, 2022/nd**