



2026:DHC:3695-DB

\$~17 to 19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6467/2017

+ W.P.(C) 6481/2017

+ W.P.(C) 6496/2017

D.C. MISHRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondent

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH & ORS

..... Respondent

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Gagan Mathur, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

27.02.2024

%

1. Though the record shows that despite repeated opportunities no counter affidavit has been filed, learned counsel for the respondent today submits that he does not wish to file any counter affidavit and will instead oppose the writ petitions on the basis of the counter affidavits filed before the learned Tribunal. The said statement is taken on record and the requirement for completion of pleadings, therefore, stands waived.
2. The petitioner, who appears in person, however prays for and is granted time to make submissions.



2026:DHC:3695-DB

3. At request, list on 06.08.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2024

al