



2026:DHC:3695-DB

\$~14 to 16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6467/2017

D.C. MISHRAPetitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Gagan Mathur, Advocate

+ W.P.(C) 6481/2017

D.C. MISHRAPetitioner

Through:

versus

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL
RESEARCH & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Gagan Mathur, Advocate

+ W.P.(C) 6496/2017

D.C. MISHRAPetitioner

Through:

versus

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL
RESEARCH & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Gagan Mathur, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

16.12.2024

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner.



2026:DHC:3695-DB

2. Mr. Mathur, learned counsel for the respondent submits that he was informed by the petitioner, who appears in person, that he is not available today, renotify on 17 December 2024.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

DECEMBER 16, 2024/yg

Click here to check corrigendum, if any