



\$~91 to 93

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

91+ W.P.(C) 6467/2017

D.C. MISHRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gagan Mathur and Mr.
Shitanshu, Advs for R1 &2.

92+ W.P.(C) 6481/2017

D.C. MISHRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.
versus

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH &
ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gagan Mathur and Mr.
Shitanshu, Advs for R1 &2.

93+ W.P.(C) 6496/2017

D.C. MISHRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.
versus

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH &
ORS

....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gagan Mathur and Mr.
Shitanshu, Advs for R1 &2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

22.04.2025

1. These petitions were omitted to be listed on the date they were supposed to be listed and are now being placed before this Court for



directions.

2. The petitioner who appears in person requests for time to prepare his submissions.
3. List on 17th September, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 22, 2025/ab/mn/ik

Click here to check corrigendum, if any